YouGov Cambridge Survey Results

Sample Size: 1653 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd September 2021

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands Ty e | scottand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1653] 560|410| 149 ] 613 | 655 | 803 | 850 | 180 | 689 ] 398 |385]| 942 | 711 | 198 555 359 398 142
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From what you know, would you say the
methods used by Extinction Rebellion to
advance its cause generally go too far, or don’t
go far enough, or get the balance about right?
“The methods used by Extinction Rebellion
cause generally...”
Gowaytoofar 36 | 63 17 27 27 55 | 44 29 19 27 44 54| 39 33 30 42 36 36 25
Go alittletoo far 17 | 11 23 27 23 12 15 19 19 17 18 13| 18 14 15 17 14 18 20
Get the balance aboutright 10 | 3 19 20 19 4 10 10 11 13 9 5 11 8 23 8 9 8 9
Don’t go quite far enough 4 1 8 3 6 2 4 4 4 6 3 2 4 5 6 4 3 4 5
Don’t go anywhere near far enough 3 1 7 1 4 2 3 3 5 4 3 1 4 2 5 2 3 3 5
Don’t know 14 9 14 16 11 12 12 15 16 15 12 11| 12 16 9 13 15 16 13
I have not heard of this organisation 16 | 12 12 6 10 13 12 20 27 18 10 12| 12 21 12 13 20 15 22
From what you know, would you say the
environmental warnings of Extinction Rebellion
generally overstate or understate the situation,
or do they describe the situation about right?
“The environmental warnings of Extinction
Rebellion generally..."
[Answered by those who have heard of Extinction
Rebellion; n=1417]
Overstate the situation greatly 23 | 42 6 13 12 38 | 29 17 10 16 24 37| 22 23 15 26 21 25 18
Overstate the situation slightly 15 | 18 14 16 15 17 | 17 14 9 15 18 15| 16 14 11 14 16 16 23
TOTAL OVERSTATE 38 60 20 29 27 55 46 31 19 31 42 52 38 37 26 40 37 41 41
Describe the situation about right 32 | 17 47 48 45 19 | 30 34 50 35 31 21| 34 28 49 30 26 30 35
Understate the situation slightly 6 2 12 3 9 3 7 5 9 8 5 2 6 5 9 4 9 5 4
Understate the situation greatly 3 1 5 2 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 2
TOTAL UNDERSTATE 9 3 17 5 13 5 9 8 12 11 8 5 8 8 12 7 11 9 6
Dontknow 21 | 21 16 19 16 21 | 16 28 20 23 19 22| 18 26 14 23 26 21 18
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